Page 4, paragraph 72 the recommendation should read:  

72.  I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed financing 

in terms of the following resolution:  

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on blend terms to the Republic 

of Cameroon in an amount of twenty-one million five hundred twenty-nine 

thousand euros (EUR 21,529,000), which includes a prefinancing amount 

(FIPS) in the amount of one million three hundred eighty seven thousand 

euros (EUR 1,387,000) and upon such terms and conditions as shall be 

substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented herein.